
  

 

Newsletter  
Monday 7th October 2019 

Year 1 News 

As part of Year 1’s vehicle 

the children have been 

busy making their own 

stone  pets. They thought 

about which pet they would 

like and whether it was covered in fur, feathers or scales. They designed their pet labelling the 

different parts and what they would use to make them. They then used different materials to 

create their pet. They got very sticky hands but are proud of their pets and will be inviting their 

parents in to see their  work later this half term so look out for your invite. 

Pet Show 

Year 1 are inviting their parents/grandparents to  a “Pet show” to showcase the 

work they have done in their  vehicle -  Fur, Feather and Scales. 

This will be on Tuesday 15th  October in the main hall at 2.00pm. We hope you 

can join us to celebrate the work your children have done this half term. 

 Nicola Davies – Executive Headteacher 

Emma Severn – Head of School 
 

t: (01623) 455920 

e: office@suttonroad.org 

w: www.suttonroad.org 

Year 5 Food Tasting 

Today, 5LB enjoyed tasting 'Space 

Food' in preparation for their 

journey to the Moon! We reviewed 

and compared the taste and 

nutritional value of each meal, 

preparing what we want to take with 

us when we finally blast off in our 

rocket ship. We also calculated the 

total cost  for 30 meals so we know 

we have enough to go around. 
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Parents Evening 
We have scheduled parents 

evenings on 

Wednesday 6th November 

and 

Thursday 7th November 

Please put them in your 
diary and letters will come 

out nearer the time. 

PDSA visit 

Year 1 were very lucky to have Caroline and Apollo (a beautiful golden retriever) visit them on 

Monday 30th September.  Caroline works for the PDSA and talked to the children about what pets 

need. They learnt through a hands on approach that all pets need  

a suitable environment or home to live in so they can feel safe and comfortable. 

Chance to play, exercise and behave normally, 

A suitable diet and fresh water in clean bowls/bottles, 

Company from either their owners or other animals, 

Visits to the vet when they are ill. 

All the children were able to stroke Apollo if they 

wanted to but were taught that they must ask the 

owner before touching  any dog to keep them safe. 

Apollo was very well behaved and even though the 

children were very excited about their visitor all the 

children   sat and listened to the information and were 

given a sticker and an information sheet to take home. 

 

Year 4 Art 

Year 4 have been creating their advertisements for their cinema experience this week.  

We have drawn and painted 

characters from the film and used 

measuring to create a word art 

title. 

Mrs. Darwood-Brown also took a 

small group to create Usherette 

trays in order to sell our snacks 

and souvenirs during the event. 

The Snow Globe Family 
Year 1 will be creating their own snow 

globes as part of  their vehicle for 
autumn 2. We will be linking this to  the 
story The Snow Globe Family. To help 
with this we will need clean, clear jam 
jars with screw lids. If you have any 

spare jam jars could you donate 
please hand these to any member 

of year 1 in the Moor Lane 
building.  

Thank you for your anticipated 
help 

Year 1 Team ,  



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Budget Day 

On Tuesday, year 4 participated in a budgeting 

day. All of the children had to go to work for 1 

hour in the morning. Some children were running 

errands for the office, some were teaching 

other pupils and marking books and others were 

running updates on computers and laptops for 

Mr. Scattergood.  

The children were then given a budget of £50 to buy stock and set up 

their own shops with the task of making a profit. The shop with the best 

name was awarded to “Mini Morrisons” and the team with 

the most profit was “Candyland” but most impressive of all 

was the teamwork shown by “Snack and School”. The 

children had a fantastic time 

and learnt all about budgeting 

and profits. Well done Year 4, 

you will all make great 

business people! 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important dates for your diary 

Monday 7th October 2019   - Year 5 National Space Centre Trip 

Wednesday 9th October 2019   - Year 6 trip to Drayton Manor 

Thursday 10th October 2019   - Hello Yellow Day 

Monday 14th October 2019   - Year 4 Cinema Experience 

Tuesday 15th October 2019   - Year 4 Cinema Experience 

Thursday 17th October 2019   - Spooky Disco 

Friday 18th October 2019   - Year 4 Diwali Party 

Monday 21st October 2019   - First Day of October Half Term Holidays 

Monday 4th November 2019   - First Day back at school 

Wednesday 6th November 2019  - Parents Evening 

Thursday 7th November 2019   - Parents Evening 

Friday 15th November 2019   - Year 5 Theatre Royal Trip 

Friday 15th November 2019   - Children in Need day 

Friday 15th November 2019   - Individual Photos Day 

Monday 9th December 2019    -  KS1 Nativity dress rehearsal  

Tuesday 10th December 2019   - KS1 Nativity AM performance 

Wednesday 11th December 2019  - KS1 Nativity PM performance 

Thursday 12th December 2019   - KS2 visit to church for Christmas Service 

Friday 13th December 2019   - Panto Trip 

Tuesday 17th  December 2019   - Year 5 Trip to All Saints Panto 

Wednesday 18th December 2019  - EYFS Christmas Performance 

Monday 23rd December 2019   - First Day of Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2020   - First Day Back at School 

Friday 14th February 2020   - INSET DAY 

Monday 17th February 2020   - First Day of the Half Term Holidays 

Monday 24th February 2020   - First Day back at school 

Thursday 5th March 2020   - World Book Day 

Friday 13th March 2020   - Sports Relief 

Wednesday 1st April 2020   - Easter Disco  

Monday 6th April 2020   - First Day of the Easter Holidays 

Monday 20th April 2020   - First Day back at school 

Monday 4th  May 2020    - Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May 2020   - First Day of Half Term Holidays 

15-19 June 2020    -          Bamburgh Residential 

24-27 June 2020    - Year 6 Walesby Residential 

Monday 29th June 2020   - INSET DAY 

Friday 3rd July 2020    - Summer Fayre Fundraiser for Summer Fayre 

Saturday 4th July 2020   - Summer Fayre 

Wednesday 15th July 2020   - Year 6 Prom 

Thursday 23rd July 2020   - INSET Day 

Friday 24th July 2020    - INSEY Day 

Monday 27th July 2020   - First Day of Summer Holidays 


